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R703.4 Flashing.
Approved metal flashing, vinyl flashing, self-adhered membranes and mechanically attached flexible flashing shall be
applied shingle-fashion or in accordance with the manufacturer’s instructions. Metal flashing shall be corrosion
resistant. Fluid-applied membranes used as flashing shall be applied in accordance with the manufacturer's
instructions. All flashing shall be applied in a manner to prevent the entry of water into the wall cavity or penetration
of water to the building structural framing components. Self-adhered membranes used as flashing shall comply
with AAMA T11. All exterior fenestration products shall be sealed at the juncture with the building wall with a sealant
complying with AAMA 800 or ASTM €920 Class 25 Grade NS or greater for proper joint expansion and
contraction, ASTM C12561, AAMA 812, or other approved standard as appropriate for the type of sealant. Fluid-
applied membranes used as flashing in exterior walls shall comply with AAMA 714. The flashing shall extend to the
surface of the exterior wall finish. Approved flashings shall be installed at the following locations:
1.Exterior window and door openings. Flashing at exterior window and door openings shall extend to the surface of
the exterior wall finish or to the water-resistive barrier complying with Section 703.2 for subsequent drainage.
Mechanically attached flexible flashings shall comply with AAMA 712. Flashing at exterior window and door
openings shall be installed in accordance with one or more of the following:
1.1.The fenestration manufacturer’s installation and flashing instructions, or for applications not addressed in the
fenestration manufacturer's instructions, in accordance with the flashing or water-resistive barrier manufacturer’'s
instructions. Where flashing instructions or details are not provided, pan flashing shall be installed at the sill of
exterior window and door openings. Pan flashing shall be sealed or sloped in such a manner as to direct water to
the surface of the exterior wall finish or to the water-resistive barrier for subsequent drainage. Openings using pan

flashing shall incorporate flashing or protection at the head and sides.

1.2.In accordance with the flashing design or method of a registered design professional.

1.3.In accordance with other approved methods.

1.4In accordance with FMA/AAMA 100, FMA/AAMA 200, FMAIWDMA 250, FMA/AAMAIWNDMA 300 or FMA/
AAMAIWNDMA 400, or FMAIAAMAINDMA 2710.
2.At the intersection of chimneys or other masonry construction with frame or stucco walls, with projecting lips on
both sides under stucco copings.
3.Under and at the ends of masonry, wood or metal copings and sills.
4.Continuously above all projecting wood trim.
5.Where exterior porches, decks or stairs attach to a wall or floor assembly of wood-frame construction.
6.At wall and roof intersections.
7.At built-in gutters.
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GENERAL NOTES
1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO START OF
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WINDOWS,SLIDING GLASS DOORS,& ENTRY
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THE DOOR AND WINDOW MANUFACTURER
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3.IT 1S THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO CHECK
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STRICTLY TO THE (8TH EDITION) OF THE 2023 FLORIDA
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AMENDMENTS, AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE STATE,
COUNTY, AND LOCAL STATUES,ORDINANCES,
REGULATIONS, AND RULES.
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. . . . = = <
| : ; EXPOSURE | EXTERIOR SHEATHING (FROM DBL Simpson Strong-Tie Simpson Strong-Tie CECTION 1604 OF THE (574 EDITION) OF THE 2023 5597 Rigg
i o 5 Il o o j—/ 2 x 4 TOP PLATE TO 2|| X 4u PT BOTTOM PLATE) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. TOGETHER WITH LOCAL 8 D.: § -z % lél ﬁ wi
A | | NAILING PATTERN: H1 OA H1 OA AMENDMENTS, AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE STATE, Bar B ZuNEzo
A 4 q NTY, AN AL STATUES,ORDINANCES, 8 owdQ
| o o | o o ] " ) " ;ggULATIONDE;l,—gSDLRSULESU.ES ORPINANCES 45 § g é W w ¥ 5y
EDGE @4" O.C.-INTERIOR @ 6" O.C. HU RR]CANE CL|P 1 = | £ E, EZLIN?
b bd q . =TH] - = =
| u ., TOP & BOTTOM DBL 4" 1 HURRICANECLIP@ /2 TSI PN ersucTon SlZz tioxii
o ° ° pd N ° 9 <+ Z { Z =
| ,ﬂ n @ EXT.BEARING WALL ~ \ 4/ EXT. BEARING WND. BEAM  \ 4 / AR p bk Sipria
b b q ° ° INCLUDING GARAGE OR BASEMENT AND A/C W/H AND ALL A 0 wm N &: é
X g o Il o g d EQUIPTMENT, ELEVATED TO FINISH FLOOR ELEVY. OR 0 {'})'l Zz 8 W
A il ) ABOVE THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION PLUS 1 FOOT. THIS % w O w uz_l Q
J‘/ 2X4P.T. BOTTOM PLATE INTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE SHALL APPLY TO HOUSES OR MANUPACTURED HOMES SEMEOT
I o o il o o ] | THAT ARE TO BE PLACED OR SUBSTANIALLY IMPROVED ON
b ba q H SITES IN A NEW MANUFACTURED HOME PARK OR
nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn D | QTY. ROOM SIZE MANUF DESIGNATION NOTES SUBDIVISION.LCD CHAPTER 6 ARTICLE IV FLOOD HAZARD REVISIONS:
NOTE: ALL NAILING @ ALL SURFACES TO BE 1 GARAG REDUCTION.
E 3065 SOLID CORE
EXTE RIOR WALL NAI LI N 6 D ETA' L NAILED W/8d RING SHANK NAILS @ THIS RESIDENCE MAY NOT BE BUILT WITHIN 60" OF 02-23-2022
@ 1 UTILITY (2) 2660 B.F. ANOTHER STRUCTURE OR 5'0" FROM ANY PROPERTY LINE
. PER SECTION R302.1(1) INCLUDING OYERHANGS)
SCALE: N.T.S. % 1 | MASTERBED | 2868 BF. 03-20-2024
AREA 1 KITCHEN 2068 B.F.
DOOR LEGEND REA SCHEDULE B | 1 [MASTER BATH 3068 _
°NOTE: _ 1 MASTER BATH 2068 B.F.
PKT= POCKET © va >
BOTTOM CHORD OF ALL TRUSSES IN LANAI AND T b |BF=BI-FOLD LIVING AlC 1416 5Q. FT. (| 1 | MASTERBED 3068 <L | Q
ENTRY (AREAS EXPOSED TO WIND). E O} BP= BI-PASS 1 HALL 2868 B.F. LOUVER }) 0 \)
IT 1S ACCEPTABLE TO ADD SHEATHING IN THESE Z W | Eos FRENCH GARAGE 294 5Q. FT. @| 1 | sEdroOMR2 5065 oS — 1
AREAS AND SHEATHING TO BE 15/32" EXTERIOR T Ex= EIXED = | L Q
GRADE PLYWOOD OR 7/16" 0.5.B. BOARD. ATTACH - FRONT PORCH 625Q. FT. 1 | BEDROOM#2 | (2)2068BF. s |a o <
PLYWOOD OR 0.5.B. BOARD TO BOTTOM CHORDS OF o o | MIR= MIRRORED (D] 1 BATH#2 306 = | |X0 [+ ®
ROOF TRUSSES WITH 10d NAILS AT 4" 0.C. AT EDGES LW jw | OHG.D=OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR (2| 1 BATH#2 2068 B.F w o |- @ Y
AND &" 0.C. AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS. IT IS | S|m|S | 96.D=5LIDING GLASS DOOR ()| 1 | eeoroomss 3068 Q> (W N T
ACCEPTABLE TO COVER PLYWOOD WITH SOLID VINYL Wiz || Z|s.c=90LIDCORE Q[ZE|WE | W
< 1 | BEDROOM#3 | (2)2068 B.F. il T  FNRY;
SOFFIT FL-16503.2. ATTACH SOLID VINYL SOFFIT TO TOTAL 1772 SQ. FT. @ 1 BEDROOM#4 3069 O | — v | 9O O
PLYWOOD OR 0.5.B. BOARD WITH 16 GA X 1/16" WIDTH 310 |6|8&6 |PKT o |[<lw X =
CROWN STAPLE 5/8" MIN LENGTH @ 12" 0.C. SOLID 1 | BEDROOM#4 | (2)2066 B.F. N2 <|T %
VINYL SOFFIT MEETS REQUIREMENTS OF THE 8TH NOTE:IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 7T ASCE-24 ATTENDANT UTILITIES A/C 8 a ‘_ I N ;i
EDITION OF THE 2023 F.R.B.C. AND W/H AND ALL OTHER EQUIPMENT SHALL BE LOCATED AT FINISH FLOOR —~ ||V [ =
ELEVATION OR ABOYE THE MINIMUM FLOOD ELEVATION BFE +1 FOOT OF ‘Z M O E :ll '{
FREEBOARD WITH THE EXCEPTION OF RISERS OR UNDERGROUND LINES.
! 160 MPH (ULTIMATE DESIGN) = 124 (NOMINAL DESIGN) \) M z
IT 1S ACCEPTABLE FOR THE LOCATION OF A/IC AND WELL EQUIPMENT AND 3 u_l —_— u_| u_l
OTHER UTILITY PAD LOCATIONS TO BE MOVED AS REQUIRED TO A DIFFERENT PROD U CT SGHED ULE ENCLOSED STRIUCTURE |— I (ﬂ'\‘ -1 \) ul_l
R L Eva 4" CONC PAD tgg:;:g:: SFDE#IEIE_TEE p'i;e? T REGUIRED. REFER TO SITE FLAN FOR ACTUAL THE GARAGE REQUIRED TO BE R.0. DOOR SI1ZE z . WINDOW / DOOR INSTALLATION Byglgh?é {,;’;ig‘;gg"@%ﬁfgf IMPACT COVERING Q
FLOOR ELEVATION /| : SEPERATED FROM THE RESIDENCE INITH D« PRODUCT NOTES | DEBRIS | (WHERE APPLICABLE) | PRODUCT APPROVAL Q)
4 112" GYPSUM BOARD AND ITS ATTIC AREA v R.O.WINDOWSIZE | DETAL |4 ﬁ ‘ff APPROVAL (LisT REGION ~PE DESIGNATION / ENTITY TR
) SH-25 SH-25 SH-25 D e 2 oy PEUM BOARD ROOM NAME 3 CALL SIZE (xH) Hlo|s | (PSF) | DESIGNATION /ENTITY BELOW) [y /N | cLAZING | COVERING | (WHERE APPLICABLE)
—— 4" CONC PAD EGRESS EGRESS (F) EcrESS ot a DOOR SCHEDULE %
' ' ' ! ' ' ' ' ' srEF AR A LIVING ROOM D-1] 3068 MTL 3-2'X6'-10" | PERMFR. | 5 | 264003450 | RETERTO PRODUCT Y N/A Pt AGE Al Q
[, 5'TUB \ — = = — @ GARAGE 2| d0100HGD. 90"XT-0" | PERMFR. | 5 | 24723120 | RETERTOPRODUCT 3 Y N/A et G iniinad > O
T 6 112" VENT 1> WSHONER : | w [os . £
L2 N s Wie |||z 388 ogl§ 0 2
& T % N\ m A.0. 8 o 2z g 8 \ﬁ r \') _{
S dEk I E o MASTER S o lx||zE REEY ik | =) “WINDOW SCHEDULE < S
w E‘u_zJEJ BEDROOM #3 § Qi > § o cLe |§ z 4 %é&g 21 % | .| REFER TO PRODUCT VA =
o Zfw 8'0" FLAT CLG 3 RS BEDROOM ol e <82 | | ! BEDROOM#2 (») 5H-25 371/4" X 623/4" | PERMFR. | 4 | 2766:3000 | RErcRTOPRODUC : ¥ COVERING | HURRICANE PANELS REFER T < % 0
<E3S \ g i 80" FLAT CLG g |§ 19 <80 GARAGE | T | RN DINING ROOM 5H-25 371/4"X623/4" | PERMFR. | 4 | 216613000 | REFER TOPRODUCT Y COVERING | HURRICANE PANELS REFERTO ) t Z )
o S a3 |- Ny 8'0" FLAT CLG | S | T Z3i LVINGROOM | (¢)]  sH-2s 5T1/4"X623/4" | PERMFR. | 5 | 21663102 | <EERTOPRODUCT Y | COVERING | i eutare 0 |= Z
AJH AT FINISH > 2068 B.F © < | | | ! | r | a é S LIVING ROOM @ SH-25 371/4" X 623/4" | PERMFR. | 5 | 2166/-37.02 REFER TO PRODUCT Y COVERING HURRICANE PANELS REFER TO Z I
Fl DOR ELEVATION L I — | \ / C)l ?< \) ) f ﬁ . APPROVAL SHEETS PRODUCT APPROVAL SHEETS { { 0— %
@ 1 SHELF W/BAR : A : L_El : v : % § 3% LIVING ROOM @ SH-25 371/4"X623/4" | PERMFR. | 5 | 2166-9702 | RETERTOPRODUCT Y COVERING | HURRICANE PANELSREFERTO T % g
R 7\ e /\ ‘; | | 0 9 Q \Z“ o MASTER BEDROOM ® SH-25 371/4"X623/4" | PERMFR. | 4 | 216613000 |  RETERTO PRODUCT 1 Y COVERING N P L RETER T E|T il
_ E)ﬁ)bi BF. |[ s o D E L ‘2 |\_) § 3 § MASTER BEDROOM | (6) SH-25 371/4"X623/4" | PERMFR. | 4 | 216613000 | RETERTO PRODUCT ! v COVERING | CobiicT ApPROVAL SHEETS. iF) V4 E Z q
1 SHELF W/BAR ) " " ) REFER TO PRODUCT HURRICANE PANELS REFER TO =
<+ NASHER DRYER ___INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL WITH 2 X 4 @ Q) <_(| g 5 E BEDROOM #3 ® 5H-25 311/4" X 62304 PERMFR. | 5 | 216615102  oegovaL sHEETS 1 Y COVERING PRODUCT APPROVAL SHEETS E Q = . 2 T
HB — @ SYP INALL STUDS @ 16" 0.C. Y L =z BEDROOM #4 @ SH-25 371/4" X 623/4" | PERMFR. | 5 | 21.661-37.02 REFER TO PRODUCT 1 v COVERING HURRICANE PANELS REFER TO L Q |y )
3065 UTILITY = TQ 4 APPROVAL SHEETS PRODUCT APPROVAL SHEETS —
o BATH¥2 ik 2868 HALL 80" FLAT CLG | ! L v EoZ @ I |Q Z
2% ORI Y LOUVER B.F. J\/ @ SOLID CORE WNOOD DOOR 20 MINUTE © L % < 0 O Z
P R || AceEeERE &'0" FLAT CLG U FIRE RATED DOORS REQUIRED oo w el I 11 N Q
in © _/ M.C. m (2) 26608 B.F. BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIVING SPACE. a 2 8 E U{) VO ié) =
< Q N« s Qw ~
< > 1 SHELF W/BAR N~ X T g Z Q
— 4 IS /|l k=== w ¥ I o2y N wl
e ] = E (2)2068 B.F. g% @ ?‘t SER 5 i 2 | E)' e s
— o ~ :( Q “_) ~ | m m
MIRROR W ——] &= ‘ "ROOF COVERING MATERIAL =2 lwQ Z g W
N - o IH -_— l.Ll Q :ﬂ:
. O T © ¥ 1’4 ul owl
D VENT @ S | I ©® ' o _ “TYPE °MANUFACTURER °APPROVED MODEL, STYLE, OR DESIGNATION |<£ 3 Q v = % v
| wif o2 < o i < Sa ASPHALT SHINGLES REFER TO PRODUCT REFER TO PRODUCT APPROVAL SHEETS X | W Lr-rvopyon
| v LE (_\| o \:st) RLA 1 E % :T:l APPROVAL SHEETS Q 8 0 I BTN QLI 2 2
v [_ - Z CODE COMPLIANCE: < | Z a0 W
D | | d r]r:| 51 o [] =] DINING ROOM LIVING ROOM @ I o é é s 1. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE (8TH EDITION ) OF THE 2023 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE. , SEC. R905.2 0
0 . o Z 5 S : a 2. CLAY AND CONCRETE TILES SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE (83TH EDITION) OF THE 2023 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE. , SEC. R405.3
g % BEDROOM #4 :lﬁ | ¥ BEDROOM #2 | 2 8'0" FLAT CLG 8'0" FLAT CLG H S 93 3 3. METAL ROOFING SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE (8TH EDITION) OF THE 2023 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE. , SEC. R405.10
‘_ ~ .
& i 50" FLAT CLG 3 Ig 80" FLAT CLG | ; ) 58 208 “IMPACT RESISTANT COVERING MATERIAL DRANN BY:
@ % :d : RANGE E g RM_H X \E é L_El °TYPE "MANUFACTURER "APPROVED MODEL, STYLE, OR DESIGNATION DAVYID HICKS
a | I 5 O 2 ® 1 o< X z 3 HURRICANE PANELS :ﬁ;i‘;\’;ﬁ";&%ﬁ? REFER TO PRODUCT APPROVAL SHEETS -
- O T
| N [oXo N @) | SR Z | DATE: 01-08-2021
I —wr INSTALLATION NOTES: °LEGEND: °SIZE DESIGNATIONS —
] = T —
| E—— | I 1. MEANS OF EGRESS Dx = DOOR DESIGNATION W=WIDTH \2 " AN
:::;55 SH-25 (¢) sH-25 RL-1 2. TEMPERED WINDOW il H = HEIGHT > | SCALE: 1/4"=1'0
3. O.H. GARAGE DOOR - 1}
NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE 3 1/2" WIDE INOOD WALLS dalas Lot lals o
(2)13/4 X 11 7/& MICROLAM N/ SIMPSON =(2) 2 X 12 SYP WITH 1/2" PLYWOOD WITH 15/32" PLYWNOOD EXTERIOR AND 1/2" DRYWALL INSIDE BUILDER TO VERIFY ALL ROUGH OPENINGS FOR BUILDER TO SUPPLY PRODUCT APPROVAL JOB#:2024-008
ST6236 W/ (40) 16D NAILS AT WALL END ALL DOORS SLIDING GLASS DOORS AND i ’
' FLITCH PLATES.GLUED AND NAILED (4 1/2" TOTAL.) UNLESS NOTED DIFFERENT. : ) N
3WALLS STUDS BELOW EACH END WINDOWS PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION o
=(2) 1 3/4" X 11 7/8" LYL BEAMS NOTE: ALL INTERIOR WALLS ARE 4 1/2" AND 6 1/2" '
36" HIGH DEC VINYL RAILING NON GUARDRAIL )\ SH
: WIDE WOOD WALLS. UNLESS NOTED DIFFERENT. ! EET
PER MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS. NOTE:ATTACH 6X6 PT. POST BOTTOM TO CONCRETE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ROUGH c ' CALC c N 4 b
N OT E D FLOO R PLAN BEARING BEAMS WITH CC COLUMN CAP OR ALTERNATE BEFORE STARTING CONSTRUGTION INFORMATION FROM WINDOW AND DOOR COMPANY. o
5T6224 STRAP TYPICAL. : OF SHEET




SECTIONRS06 GENERAL NOTES <+
SHEATHIN RAFTER/TRUSS ROOF VENTILATION 1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL I\
R&06.1Ventilation required. DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO START OF N
Enclosed attics and enclosed rafter spaces formed where ceilings are applied directly to the underside of roof rafters CONSTRUCTION.DIMENSIONS TAKE |
shall have cross ventilation for each separate space by ventilating openings protected against the entrance of rain or PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED g
show. Yentilation openings shall have a least dimension of 1/16 inch (1.6 mm) minimum and 1/4 inch (6.4 mm) DIMENSIONS. o
‘ maximum. Ventilation openings having a least dimension larger than 1/4 inch (6.4 mm) shall be provided with 0 ® ® ® 2. MASONRY CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY *lwlyg i
corrosion-resistant wire cloth screening, hardware cloth, perforated vinyl or similar material with openings having Ps ° MASONRY OPENING DIMENSIONS FOR ALL Q = o 421 w
a least dimension of 1/16 inch (1.6 mm) minimum and 1/4 inch (6.4 mm) maximum. Openings in roof framing WINDOWS ,SLIDING GLASS DOORS, & ENTRY q < ﬁ RN
members shall conform to the requirements of Section R802.7. Required ventilation openings shall open directly to DOORS,AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS WITH P | = | & 0wz
/ ) the outside air and shall be protected to prevent the entry of birds, rodents, snakes and other similar creatures. INDICATES LOCATION OF (1) &d THE DOOR AND WINDOW MANUFACTURER - a " ﬂ Q-
z|l I R806.2Minimum vent area. COMMON NAIL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. W g S TR N
a E The minimum net free ventilating area shall be 1/150 of the area of the vented space. Do % g uD_l v
| = Exception: The minimum net free ventilation area shall be 1/300 of the vented space, provided that not less than 40 ° 3.IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO CHECK |2 o ‘U_-l |:E
S z percent and not more than 50 percent of the required ventilating area is provided by ventilators located in the upper o Emﬁgglgll:gNPsRTOORR 'I?OIMCEO'\JI\?é?'EGI-CiIRO‘T*IOI':iGﬁ%/I%EORS OR @ g § § a ‘5 VT
m portion of the attic or rafter space. Upper ventilators shall be located not more than 3 feet (414 mm) below the ridge OMISSIONS EXIST IN THE DRANINGS O.R o v = ey wlT % Q
or highest point of the space, measured vertically. The balance of the required ventilation provided shall be located SPECIFICATIONS THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY HICKS gle 2§ = I Oz
in the bottom one-third of the attic space. Where the location of wall or roof framing members conflicts with the ALUMINUM WINDOW FLANGE DRAFTING & DESIIGN IN WRITING WITHIN 10 DAYS OF o 2 a g # 0 O
installation of upper ventilators, installation more than 3 feet (414 mm) below the ridge or highest point of the space RECIEPT OF PLANS AND PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION,OR A g = g W 8 RS
' shall be permitted. ° CONTRACTOR ASSUMES ALL THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE Ao 5 E 3] Y Yv-9Ouw
R8&06.3Vent and insulation clearance. ® RESULTS AND ALL THE COSTS OF RECTIFYING THE SAME. < A 5, Ez <« & O T
Where eave or cornice vents are installed,.blocking, bridginq and ir?sulation shall not block' the free flow of air.' Not less 4 HICKS DRAFTING & DESIGN DOES NOT ASSUME 3 12: 'g g g |‘1__| é 5
than a 1-inch (25 mm) space shall be provided between the insulation and the roof sheathing and at the location of ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR SUPERVISION OF 08 2w ‘|: TR
the vent. CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR TO ADHERE s gL WX
- BUILDING - R&06.4Installation and weather protection. \\ STRICTLY TO THE (8TH EDITION) OF THE 2023 FLORIDA (D) E 'E = a \z') & ‘3 E
LENGTH Ventilators shall be installed in accordance with manufacturer's instructions. Installation of ventilators in roof systems RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE. CHAPTER 3, AND a8 § e ® & 4 O
shall be in accordance with the requirements of Section R403. Installation of ventilators in wall systems shall be in ° SECTION 1609 OF THE (8TH EDITION) OF THE 2023 g = g uD.l z ‘2 &
accordance with the requirements of Section R703.1. ® FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. TOGETHER WITH LOCAL QO |~ g - zOWwy i
R&06.5Unvented attic and unvented enclosed rafter assemblies. AMENDMENTS, AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE STATE, j_-; f % uz.l ‘d_l-‘ “ﬂ % Z N0
Unvented attics and unvented enclosed roof framing assemblies created by ceilings that are applied directly to the COUNTY, AND LOCAL STATUES,ORDINANCES, = 0| 3 So0ow 8
underside of the roof framing members and structural roof sheathing applied directly to the top of the roof framing REGULATIONS, AND RULES. Cﬁ g § u‘_.l w ‘:JEJ v S O
E g 2‘ ZE 5 H E A | H | |j ‘ —z | A [ ‘ 2' ! | members/rafters, shall be permitted where all the following conditions are met: s FD = fE 4>: = é w =
1.The unvented attic space is completely within the building thermal envelope. ° ® NOTE:MASTER PLANS O) a3 o T o v g o
FO R H I P ROO F5 °N.T.S. 2.No interior Class | vapor retarders are installed on the ceiling side (attic floor) of the unvented attic assembly or L] L] L] L FEMA/FLOOD ZONES CONSTRUCTION (S8l uwl U£ ZQ =z 2
on the ceiling side of the unvented enclosed roof framing assembly. gE;‘LEili;ifglgﬁég?::ozE:g:zgzt:;:gg-[::‘i \z) <_(l ; i <« 113)
3.Where wood shingle§ or shakes are used, a minimum 1/4-inch (b.{f mm) vented airspace separates the shingles INCLUDING GARAGE OR BASEMENT AND A/C W/H AND ALL <__(l 0 “L—l § 5‘ é
ONE WINDOW IN EACH BEDROOM SHALL PROVIDE Z'”IShsl'Fesf”; the rgo‘l”?,“”‘;e;'agme”F above the ;tlr“,‘t“rf't?hea:”:‘lga Cose | o - EQUIPTMENT, ELEVATED TO FINISH FLOOR ELEY. OR o WZS Wy
.In Climate Zones 5, 6, T and &, any air-impermeable insulation shall be a Class |l vapor retarder, or shall have a ABOVE THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION PLUS 1 FOOT. THIS wowZz
5.75Q. FT. OF EGRESS AREA MINIMUM CLEAR Class Il vapor retarder coating or covering in direct contact with the underside of the insulation. SHALL APPLY TO HOUSES OR MANUFACTURED HOMES 8 ‘:E uz.l E g g
OPENING 20" W. AND 24" H. 5.Insulation shall comply with Item 5.3 and ltem 5.1. As an alternative, where air-permeable insulation is located on THAT ARE TO BE PLACED OR SUBSTANIALLY IMPROVED ON
top of the attic floor or on top of the attic ceiling, insulation shall comply with Item 5.3 and ltem 5.2. TYP I CAL WI N D OW I N 5TALLAT I 0 N D ETAI L SITES IN A NEWN MANUFACTURED HOME PARK OR V 5 5 .
MINIMUM 29" CLEAR OPENING |19 REQUIRED 5.1.ltem 5.1.1,5.1.2, 5.1.3 or 5.1.4 shall be met, depending on the air permeability of the insulation directly under 5UBD|£/|5|0N-LCD CHAPTER 6 ARTICLE IV FLOOD HAZARD RE | IO N .
the structural roof sheathing. REDUCTION.
FORACCESS TO ONE TOILET ROOM PER 5.1.1.Where only air-impermeable insulation is provided, it shall be applied in direct contact with the underside of . 02_23_2 022
FLORIDA HANDICAP ACCESSEBILITY ELECTRICAL LEGEND e e T LT TN T e
REQUIREMENTS. 5.1.2.Nhere a.ir-perm.eable insulation |s provided irjside the builgiing th.erm.al enveloge, it shall be installed in TRUSS 2-0"0.C. TYPICAL PERSECTION R302.1(1) (INCLUDING OVERHANGS)
accordance with Section 5.1.1. In addition to the air-permeable insulation installed directly below the structural SYMBOL DESCRIPTION 03_20_2024
sheathing, rigid board or sheet insulation shall be installed directly above the structural roof sheathing in
ALL SMOKE DETECTOR CARBON accordance with the R-values in Table R806.5 for condensation control. [AV Contro] . X . :
MONOXIDE ALARM COMBOS TO BE 5.1.3.here both air-impermeable and air-permeable insulation are provided, the air-impermeable insulation shall m A$ Audio Yideo: Control Panel, Switch
be applied in direct contact with the underside of the structural roof sheathing in accordance with ltem 5.1.1 and —
INTERCONNECTED 110 YOLTS A.C. shall be in accordance with the R-values in Table R206.5 for condensation control. The air-permeable :@ DENOTES WALL OUTLET TAMPER RESISTENT D D D D D TOP PLATE (2)2X4 TYP Z >
insulation shall be installed directly under the air-impermeable insulation. N — ! “ 1] — ] - I ,é/ : -<|: z Q
5.1.4 Alternatively, sufficient rigid board or sheet insulation shall be installed directly above the structural roof O DENOTES GFCIWALL OUTLET (P — — 1 A
LIGHTS IN CLOSETS TO sheathing to maintain the monthly average temperature of the underside of the structural roof sheathing above :© © C ¢ C : : C C @ C }) \') \)
COMPLY WITH SECT. 410-% NEC. 45°F (7°C). For calculation purposes, an interior air temperature of 66°F (20°C) is assumed and the exterior air L —N . C = — |
temperature is assumed to be the monthly average outside air temperature of the three coldest months. :@ % DENOTES WATER PROOF WALL OUTLET (2)2)(1 2 HEADER ,/'/ e : & Q \u‘} | Q
5.2.In Climate Zones 1, 2 and 3, air-permeable insulation installed in unvented attics on the top of the attic floor or : E 2 — A O .{
PROVIDE GFI PER NEC 210-5 on top of the ceiling shall meet the following requirements: E DENOTES 220 VOLT WALL OUTLET HEADER S o | A o @
5.2.1.An approved vapor diffusion port shall be installed not more than 12 inches (305 mm) from the highest point STUDS N Q : o z o < =
of the roof, measured vertically from the highest point of the roof to the lower edge of the port. | o
WATER CONSERVATION 5.2.2.The port area shall be greater than or equal to 1:600 of the ceiling area. Where there are multiple ports in :©: DENOTES FLOOR OUTLET / O 11 \l) l‘.l_.l 11 — N
FIXTURES REQUIRED the attic, the sum of the port areas shall be greater than or equal to the area requirement. — N (I Z W Q] O
ORD#92-36 5.2.3.The vapor-permeable membrane in the vapor diffusion port shall have a vapor permeance rating of greater o DENOTES COVERED FLOOR OUTLET Z W Z Q - i wl ({l \D
than or equal to 20 perms when tested in accordance with Procedure A of ASTM E96. % \) - M (Z O M
5.2.4.The vapor diffusion port shall serve as an air barrier between the attic and the exterior of the building. ] ‘2 DENOTES T.Y OUTLET — w — < \)
5.2.5.The vapor diffusion port shall protect the attic against the entrance of rain and snow. ) N o é () \.() 6‘_\ E
o . _ 5.3.Where preformed insulation board is used as the air-impermeable insulation layer, it shall be sealed at the N
NOTE: ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 125-250 VOLT' perimeter of each individual sheet interior surface to form a continuous layer. —® DENOTES DOOR BELL FULLLENGTH STUD ) O E T ((’(\} q
SINGLE PHASE. 15 AND 20 AMPERE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL THE ROOF VENTILATION MUST MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION R&06 ROOF VENTILATION SHOWN ABOVE. DENOTES PHONE OUTLET :_‘NF?IEEADER STUD Q| W o O = |
R806.2 MINIMUM AREA CALCULATIONS: < Y A ~ O P—
BE INSTALLED |N ALL R00M5 (l NCLU D I NG BE DR00M5 ) EXCE PT THE TOTAL NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1 TO 300 OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE 1 L M M O I :ll '{
THE ,BATHROOMS AND UTILITY ROOM IN A DINELLING UNIT AND O AT ATTIC AREATO BE VENTILATED (O | DENOTES THEMOSTAT ¢ e s o e e e L1 §_E> (3 i 3 >
1772 SQ FT DIVIDED BY 300 SQ FT =5.906 SQ FT TOTAL YENTILATION REQUIRED. SSS S32
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT 11725 7T DIVIDED BY 500 5G £1 - 5406 SG T TOTe e _ gl /s V S Wl
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GENERAL

1. This building/structure has been desighed in accordance with the (3TH EDITION) OF THE 2023
Residential Edition of the Florida Building Code.CHAPTER 3 AND SECTION 1609 OF THE TH EDITION
OF THE 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE for desigh pressures generated by 3 second gust.

design wind velocity of 160 mph,structual calculations, as necessary to confirm compliance with the 8th
edition of the 2023 Residential Edition of the Florida Building Code, have been performed.

2. David Hicks, and HICKS DRAFTING & DESIGN have not been retained to provide,

‘aa\ OYERHEAD GARAGE DOO

A

\__/BUCKING DETAIL

WoOOD
GENERAL

. Allwood construction shall comply with the latest NFPA and AITC Specifications and

Recommendations.

Lumber standard shall be American Softwood Lumber Standard PS 20-70, 545, 19%
moisture or as required by structural design.

Structural lumber (headers, columns, exterior wall studs) to be Southern Pine No.

2 KD 15 with a Fb=1,300 PS5l E=1,600,000 PSI, and Fv = 95 PSl.

Glue laminated timber shall conform with ASTM D-3737 and AITC 117. Roof beams
shall be designated 24F-V1 or 24F-E1.

Plywood for sheathing shall be APA rated sheathing as per plans and shall bear the APA

hor is responsible for, the field supervision, inspection, or construction administration of this
project. The owner, or general contractor is responsible for: field supervision, construction
administration, review and approval of all shop drawings, verification on-site of all
dimensions and elevations, and strict compliance with these construction documents as
approved by Lee County drawn by David Hlcks, and reviewed by ENGINEER OF RECORD

3. Exterior glazing shall be impact resistant or protected with an impact resistant covering
meeting the requirements of SSTD 12, ASTM 1886 and ASTM E 1996, or Mlami-Dade
PA201, 202, and 203, meeting the requirements of the Large Missle Test.

4. Allwindows, doors and other such systems, components and cladding shall be designhed in

accordance with CHAPTER 3 of the 8TH EDITION OF THE 2023 RESIDENTIAL Edition AND

SECTION 1604 of the 8TH EDITION OF THE 2023 Florida Code for design pressures generated by a
three second gust design wind velocity of 160 mph. see "Desigh Parameters" for specific pressures.

5. Contractor shall notify the owner in writing prior to construction of any discrepancy between
plans and on-site dimensions and elevations.

FASTENERS AND CONNECTORS

1. Connectors, anchors, and other fastening devices
shall be installed in accordance with the manufacturer's recommendations.
2. Where fasteners are not otherwise indicated, fasteners shall be provided in

accordance with the &th edition of the 2023 RESIDENTIAL Edition of the Florida Building Code

3. Nails, screws, or bolts shall be able to resist the forces specified in the &th edition of the

2023 residential Florida Building Code, chapter 3

4. Metal plates, connectors, screws, bolts and nails exposed directly to the weather or subject
to salt corrosion in coastal areas shall be stainless steel, or hot dipped galvanized, after the
fastener or connector is fabricated, to form a zinc coating not less than 1 oz per sq ft. or hot
dipped galvanized coated with a minimum of 1.8 oz per sq ft of steel meeting the
requirements of ASTM A 90 Triple Spot Test.

5. Unless otherwise stated, sizes given for nhails are common wire nails. For example, 8d = 2

1/2 inches long x 0.131 inch diameter. See Table 12.3B, columns 2, 3, and 4 in the National

Design Specifications for Wood Construction.

FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATIONS
GENERAL

1. All exterior walls, bearing walls, and columns, shall be supported on continuous concrete footings,

to support safely the loads imposed as determined from the character of the soil.

Refer to standard details for typical foundation details.

Concrete shall have a minimum specified compressive strength of 3000 psi at 26 days.
Reinforcing Steel shall be minimum Grade 40 and identified in accordance with ASTM A

615, A616, A6117, or AT06.

W

5. Minimum concrete cover over reinforcing bars shall be 3 inches. In narrow footings where
there is insufficient concrete cover to accommodate a standard 90 degree hook, the hook
shall be rotated in the horizontal direction until the required concrete cover is achieved.

6. All concrete is to be mixed, transported, and placed in accordance with the latest ACI
Specifications and Recommendations.
7. Foundations have been designed for an allowable soil bearing pressure of 2,000 PSF,

®. Provide granular fill, clay materials are unacceptable. Existing Soil under footing and slabs
shall be compacted to 945% of AASHTO T-94.
Fill shall be placed and compacted in one foot lifts.

S

CONCRETE FLOORS

Concrete floors shall be cast in place.

Concrete shall have a minimum compressive strength of not less than 3,000 psi at 26 days.
The top of a monolithic slab-on-grade shall be at least & inches above finished grade.

The slab shall be 4 inches thick.

The slab shall have 6x6 2.9 x W2.9 welded wire fabric at mid-height

A double layer of welded wire fabric shall be provided around the perimeter of the slab

of a distance of 3 ft. from the edge. See Standard Details.

7. Welded wire fabric shall conform to ASTM A-165 and free of oil and rust. It shall be
installed in lengths as long as possible lapped a minimum of six inches.

ScuwrOLOS

Mark.
6. Wood in contact with concrete, masonry and/or exposed to weather shall be protected or
pressure treated in accordance with AITC-104.

EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING

1. Studs shall be placed with the wide face perpendicular to the wall.

2. Header Beams shall be provided and fixed in accordance with CHAPTER 6 of the

&th edition of the 2023 Residential Florida Building Code.

3. The minimum number of header studs supporting each end of a header beam shall be 1.

4. The minimum number of full-length wall studs at each end of a header beam shall be 1
for openings of 6 feet or less, and 2 for all other openings.

5. Uplift connectors shall be provided at the top and bottom of cripple studs, of header studs,
and at least one wall stud at each side of opening.

CONNECTIONS FOR EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING

1. Framing members in exterior wall systems shall be fastened together in accordance with
the 8th edition of the 2023 RESIDENTIAL Edition of the Florida Building Code.
2. Uplift connectors shall be provided to resist the uplift loads.
3. Uplift load resistance shall be continuous from roof to foundation.
4. Studs shall be connected to plates and plates to floor framing with connectors designed,
rated, and approved for each individual location and condition.

EXTERIOR WALLS

1. Exterior wall segments shall not contain openings which when added together will exceed
144 sq in (1 sq ft) in any individual segment.

2. Minimum length of a shearwall segment shall be 2'-5".

3. Studs shall be doubled at each end of each shearwall segment.

4. Joints shall be lap-spliced. Within the center third of a wall length, the minimum lap shall be
4 feet. Lap splices shall be connected with 14 16d common nails.

WALL SHEATHING

1. Panels shall be 15/32" exposure 1 C-D sheathing grade plywood OR
116" OSB 24/16 RATED and shall be installed as follows.

Panels shall be installed with face grain parallel to studs.

All horizontal joints shall occur over framing and shall be attached per Standard
Details.

Flatwise blocking shall be used at all horizontal panel joints.

Panels shall be attached to bottom plates and top member of the double top plate.
Lowest plates shall be attached to foundation with bolts or connectors of sufficient
capacity to resist the uplift forces developed in the plywood sheathed walls.

Panel attachment to framing shall be as illustrated in the Detail Sheets.

Where windows and doors interrupt plywood sheathing, framing anchors or connectors
shall be used to resist the appropriate uplift loads.

ANCHOR DOWN CONNECTORS

1. Exterior walls require anchor downs to resist overturning moment.

2. Two studs and anchor down are required at each end of each shearwall segment.

3. The anchor down shall be fastened through the doubled studs and to the construction below
in accordance with the manufacturer's recommendations.

ROOF SHEATHING

1. Roof sheathing shall be 19/32 inch Exposure 1 C-D sheathing grade plywood OR 149/32" OSB
40/20 RATED (wood structural panels) or equivalent.

2. The sheathing shall be installed in accordance with Detail Sheets.
3. Long dimension shall be perpendicular to framing and end joints shall be staggered.
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(2) #6 - 3" STAINLESS STEEL /

SCREWS EACH HINGE

GENERAL NOTES
1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION.DIMENSIONS TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED
DIMENSIONS.

2. MASONRY CONTRACTOR TO YERIFY
MASONRY OPENING DIMENSIONS FOR ALL
WINDOWS SLIDING GLASS DOORS,& ENTRY
DOORS,AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS WITH
THE DOOR AND WINDOW MANUFACTURER
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

3.IT 1S THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO CHECK
THESE PLANS FOR DIMENSIONAL ERRORS,AND/OR
OMISSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.IF ANY ERRORS OR
OMISSIONS EXIST IN THE DRANWINGS OR
SPECIFICATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY HICKS
DRAFTING & DESIGN,IN NRITING WITHIN 10 DAYS OF
RECIEPT OF PLANS AND PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION,OR
CONTRACTOR ASSUMES ALL THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE
RESULTS AND ALL THE COSTS OF RECTIFYING THE SAME.

4.HICKS DRAFTING & DESIGN DOES NOT ASSUME

ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR SUPERVISION OF
CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR TO ADHERE

STRICTLY TO THE (8TH EDITION) OF THE 2023 FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE. CHAPTER 3, AND
SECTION 1609 OF THE (8TH EDITION) OF THE 2023
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. TOGETHER WITH LOCAL
AMENDMENTS, AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE STATE,
COUNTY, AND LOCAL STATUES,ORDINANCES,
REGULATIONS, AND RULES.

NOTE:MASTER PLANS

FEMA/FLOOD ZONES CONSTRUCTION

NEW CONSTRUCTION OF ANY RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE
SHALL HAVE THE LOWEST FLOOR OR CONCRETE SLAB ,
INCLUDING GARAGE OR BASEMENT AND A/C IN/H AND ALL
EQUIPTMENT, ELEVATED TO FINISH FLOOR ELEV. OR
ABOVE THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION PLUS 1 FOOT. THIS
SHALL APPLY TO HOUSES OR MANUFACTURED HOMES

1 THAT ARE TO BE PLACED OR SUBSTANIALLY IMPROVYED ON
VAN SITES IN A NEW MANUFACTURED HOME PARK OR
SUBDIVISION.LCD CHAPTER 6 ,ARTICLE IY FLOOD HAZARD
REDUCTION.
THIS RESIDENCE MAY NOT BE BUILT WITHIN 6'0" OF
>_‘_ ANOTHER STRUCTURE OR 5'0" FROM ANY PROPERTY LINE
\\ PER SECTION R302.1(1) INCLUDING OVERHANGS)
>__
- & INDICATES LOCATION OF #8 3"
STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS
(16" 0.C. MAX)
>__
NIy 4

TYPICAL DOOR INSTALLATION DETAIL
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Quattrone & Associates, Inc.
Engineers, Planners, & Development Consultants ;
Certificate of Authorization Number: 9465
AL QUATTRONE P.E. # 52741
THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED BY AREGISTERED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER AND THE DESIGN PARAMETERS FOR THE (8TH EDITION) OF

THE 2023 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE .CHAPTER 3 IN
GENERAL AND SECTION 1609 OF THE (8TH EDITION) OF THE 2023
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RIDGE VENT

DESIGN PARAMETERS:

APPLICABLE CODES:

METHOD OF DESIGN:

BASIC WIND SPEED:

]

[] 170 MPH (ULIMATE DESIGN) = 132.0 MPH (NOMINAL DESIGN)
160 MPH (UTIMATE DESIGN) = 124 MPH (NOMINAL DESIGN)
150 MPH (UTIMATE DESIGN) = 116 MPH (NOMINAL DESIGN)
IMPORTANCE FACTOR/COMPONENTS AND CLADDING:
[ 0.77(RISK CATEGORY 1)

1.00 (RISK CATEGORY 1)

BUILDING CODE = (6TH EDITION ) OF THE 2023 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE.BUILDING 2023

MECHANICAL CODE = (8TH EDITION ) OF THE 2023 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE, MECHANICAL 2023

PLUMBING CODE = (8TH EDITION) OF THE 2023 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE, PLUMBING 2023
ELECTRICAL CODE = NEC 2020
FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE = 8TH EDITION
LIFE SAFETY CODE = NFPA 101 8TH EDITION

ACCESSIBILTY CODE = (8TH EDITION) OF THE 2023 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE, BUILDING 2023
ENERGY CODE =(8TH EDITION) OF THE 2023 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE, BUILDING 2023

DESIGNED PURSUANT TO (8TH EDITION) OF THE 2023 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
CODE, BUILDING 2023 , CHAPTER 3 AND SECTION 1609 OF THE (8TH EDITION) OF THE
2023 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE

[] 1.15 (RISK CATEGORY III)
] 1.15 (RISK CATEGORY IV)

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
] Treel [] TrrE IV

[] Treel [X] TrPEV
IR GA

EXPOSURE CATAGORY:
LA Oe
B [Jo
WINDBORNE DEBRIS REGION:
[] ~o
YES
[] IMPACT RESISTANT GLAZING
] IMPACT RESISTANT COVERING
COMBINATION OF IMPACT RESISTANT
GLAZING & COVERING
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENTS:
[] o0.00 (0PEN)

GENERAL NOTES
1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION.DIMENSIONS TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED
DIMENSIONS.

2. MASONRY CONTRACTOR TO YERIFY
MASONRY OPENING DIMENSIONS FOR ALL
WINDOWS SLIDING GLASS DOORS,& ENTRY
DOORS,AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS WITH
THE DOOR AND WINDOW MANUFACTURER
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

3.IT 1S THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO CHECK
THESE PLANS FOR DIMENSIONAL ERRORS,AND/OR
OMISSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.IF ANY ERRORS OR
OMISSIONS EXIST IN THE DRANWINGS OR
SPECIFICATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY HICKS
DRAFTING & DESIGN,IN NRITING WITHIN 10 DAYS OF
RECIEPT OF PLANS AND PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION,OR
CONTRACTOR ASSUMES ALL THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE
RESULTS AND ALL THE COSTS OF RECTIFYING THE SAME.

4. HICKS DRAFTING & DESIGN DOES NOT ASSUME
ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR SUPERVISION OF

pr—— =— 12 . +0.18, -0.18 (ENCLOSED) CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR TO ADHERE
4 7/’."-IE = = = ‘ s BUILDING OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: [C] +0.55, -0.55, (PARTIALLY ENCLOSED) STRICTLY TO THE (8TH EDITION) OF THE 2023 FLORIDA
=== =S==—_- L1 erouP a-assEMBLY (] eROUPH-HAZARDOUS CASSIICATION OF WORK. RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE. CHAPTER 3, AND
===—=——= == L] erours-BusINESS (] GROUPI-INSTITUTIONAL [ ALteRATION SECTION 1609 OF THE (8TH EDITION) OF THE 2023
TOP OF WALL [] 6ROUP D- DAY CARE CENTER [ GROUP M- MERCANTILE g FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. TOGETHER WITH LOCAL
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FOXTAIL 2 MODEL WALL SCHEDULE

WALLE|  LENGTH ﬁleT EER'T'OO‘E OR NOTES
@ &'-0" EXTERIOR 2 X 4 SYP #2 WALL WITH PLYWOOD
@ 12'-0" EXTERIOR 2 X 4 SYP #2 WALL WITH PLYWOOD
@ 12'-0" EXTERIOR 2 X 4 SYP #2 WALL WITH PLYWOOD
@ 10-11" EXTERIOR 2 X 4 SYP #2 WALL WITH PLYWOOD
@ 15'-3" EXTERIOR 2 X 4 SYP #2 WALL WITH PLYWOOD
@ 1'% 1/2" EXTERIOR 2 X 4 SYP #2 WALL WITH PLYWOOD
@ 14'-4 1/2" | EXTERIOR 2 X 4 SYP #2 WALL WITH PLYWOOD
11'-4" EXTERIOR 2 X 4 SYP #2 WALL WITH PLYWOOD
@ 12'-0" EXTERIOR 2 X 4 SYP #2 WALL WITH PLYWOOD
12'-0" ﬁjfl’TEEEIOO;/ 2 X 4 SYP #2 WALL WITH PLYWOOD
@ 13'-4" EXTERIOR 2 X 4 SYP #2 WALL WITH PLYWOOD
@ q'-3" EXTERIOR 2 X 4 SYP #2 WALL WITH PLYWOOD
@ 14'-4 1/2" | EXTERIOR 2 X 4 SYP #2 WALL WITH PLYWOOD
4'-3" EXTERIOR 2 X 4 SYP #2 WALL WITH PLYWOOD
@ 8'.3.1/2" EXTERIOR 2X 6 SYP #2 WALL NO

PLYWOOD (PLUMBING)

4'-5" EXTERIOR 2 X 4 SYP #2 WALL NO PLYWOOD
@ 11'-0" EXTERIOR 2 X 4 SYP #2 WALL NO PLYWOOD
10'-8-1/2" | EXTERIOR 2 X 4 SYP #2 WALL WITH PLYWOOD
13'-0" EXTERIOR 2 X 4 SYP #2 WALL WITH PLYWOOD
g'-11" INTERIOR 2 X4 SYP #2 WALL (INTERIOR BEARING)
@ 15'-2" INTERIOR 2 X4 SYP #2 WALL (INTERIOR BRG)
@ 14'-1" INTERIOR 2 X 4 SPF WALL
@ 14'-1" INTERIOR 2 X 4 SPF WALL
5'-5" INTERIOR 2 X 6 SPF WALL ( PLUMBING )
@ 11'-0-1/2" | INTERIOR 2X 6 SPF WALL (37 1/2" TALL)
12'-11-1/2"| INTERIOR 2X 4 SPF WNALL
@ 2'-0" INTERIOR 2 X 4 SPF WALL
3'-1-1/2" | INTERIOR 2 X 4 SPF WALL
48" INTERIOR 2 X 4 SPF WALL
8'-0" INTERIOR 2 X 4 SPF WALL
2'-0" INTERIOR 2 X4 SPF WALL
6'-4" INTERIOR 2 X 4 SPF WALL
q-3" INTERIOR 2X 4 SPF NALL
13'-8-1/2" | INTERIOR 2 X 4 SPF WALL
12'-4 1/2" | INTERIOR 2X 4 SPFNALL
q'-10 1/2" | INTERIOR 2 X6 SPF WALL ( PLUMBING )
5-11/2" INTERIOR 2 X 4 SPF NALL
2'-p" INTERIOR 2 X 4 SPF WALL
N/A N/A N/A
26" INTERIOR 2X 4 SPF NALL
@ 8'-3-1/2" | INTERIOR 2 X 4 SPF NALL
@ 2" INTERIOR 2X 4 SPF WALL
@ 8'-0" INTERIOR 2X 4 SPF WNALL
T-9-1/2" INTERIOR 2X 4 SPF WALL
@ 2gn INTERIOR 2 X 4 SPF WNALL
20" INTERIOR 2 X 4 SPF WALL
@ 6'-11-1/2" INTERIOR 2 X 4 SPF WALL

NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS AS PER BUILDER

FOXTAIL 2 MODEL LVYL BEAM SCHEDULE

LENGTH

BEAM TYPE

FOXTAIL 2 MODEL 2 X 12 SYP. BEAM SCHEDULE

BEAM # LENGTH BEAM TYPE

q-p" (2) 2 X 12 5YP. W 1/2" PLYWOOD
FLITCH PLATES (GLUED & NAILED)

2" (2)2X 12 5YP. W 1/2" PLYWOOD
FLITCH PLATES (GLUED & NAILED)

' " (2) 2 X 12 5YP. W 1/2" PLYWOOD
16™-0-1/2 FLITCH PLATES (GLUED & NAILED)

4'-6" (2) 2 X 12 5YP. W 1/2" PLYWOOD

FLITCH PLATES (GLUED & NAILED)

® | ql_3ll 131_4u 12._0., 12|_On 1 11_4n >|| —‘-‘
Z | 114 1/4" 134 vy
S l=—4-912" 3'-1 1/4" = < 31 1/4" = 5'-6 3/4" 3'-1 1/4" 3'-4" 12-0" 11-4" = )Z>
< | ‘ 31/2" ‘ =
& | 1172 . | Z
| |=(@)=| 11] | ' : 1/10\ 1 = | (/C]\) | @ & -
| * N \_/ & + N N | y
| A ~
3 1/2' S =
! 3.-1|1/4" 3 ! 66| 1/2" 114" T T Y S, Ry
5 1/2n %\\l =~ 90 Ao — — — — — — — m \
4" 31/2" = Q 31/2" 31/2" | [1/2" I
120 1/2" 51 1/2" H = 131-4" X 55" 204 1/2" |
B a D - E\Il 5 20|_5u I
(13) & (0 =(65) | & I ; | |
_ S S R & T - N | |
] < 5.1 1/2" — — v % _ 52 Y " | | ]
< o 53) = S a | )b B
A} 8'-3 1/2" 3.q" /2" N - S \ / Q | 5 <
J > 11212 i " N7 s | ¥
- 4" 1'-3n | 31/2" 31/2 N - o - | \ / | AN | | —
<z 24 o8 S = AV | |
: & ® i~ /e 0 BN | =T
i ) 5 Ry \54) AN | |
i 2 N\] & \ /| e
: ® i . . ¥ | | Al | 18172
2 3172 s Q Q \i_ " ] 7
& 51 fe 32 LT -~ -2 I8 N FPOOATT T K
n X /72 ) < :
z | N ' &5/ = 4 :
- I n N ~
= = 3. _ o VDN SN ——
® 4 138 1/2" i i q-3" | 51) 150 ) T ——
' o T 45 a3l | &'-0" © 48" W ’fﬁ\/ 4\/ al el
4 o 3122 1T “ 2 3 < ; a _
- 2 8'-0 =—3'-2 ) m = 152" = 8'-11" Fl Il
= Q Q " 1] 1] 3 1/2" _ | |
5 1/4 53/4" | ||3 i
2 64> 74} ; -/T\ (:A 60 | | \\53 B %\l 5._1 1 2.. 3:_2u 51_5 1/211 —— S}] | |
! o = _ o= ‘: o
AL i — \I'/“ 15) & 2 61 ad] S : :
] A
_ o (\15/) @ Iz \_\/ /: MRS u N H ||
FRAMING : s | = A ] R.O. OPENINGS FOR DOORS AND WINDOWS 2 : :
:ﬁ' - - I - [ o " =
= | N 512" |5 1/2 ‘ "8 1/2" 0 = 3068 EXTERIOR DOOR 38" X 81 3/8" I % a
x | o 30" bl=<— 41 172" — = & : |
| & 3068 INTERIOR DOOR 38" X 81" = . 5 )= G —t
| 3l_qll 6I_4II :| l_.r|\ ‘T | |
- - | 2068 BI-FOLD DOOR 25 1/2" X 80" ¥ N }[ © N
. = 1 = N |
= 18 e - _ . ~ 2868 BI-FOLD DOOR 33 1/2" X 80" : ]
-— _ - o :T 56 o :T — ! ::
i ? ST = & = = 4068 BI-FOLD DOOR 49 1/2" X 80" : |
| S | = B v 55 1 |
| 5 : ] 5068 BI-FOLD DOOR 61 1/2" X 80" ! : :
= X
5 | = | SH-25 SINGLE HUNG WINDOW 3T 1/4" X 62 3/4" - X
& % R V% 1E3 31/2" 5 1/2" 4" NS : :
\L | 10I_5l| - 2I_OII | 10!_1 n ql_1 n 22I_5l| i %; H | |
Ay -
% % =
! J@ < ' ] /’]\ — @ = 3 = H®)=l ::::‘:j
O I N ) O I ~ 1-11/4" g 7 a
% < 130" % 3.9 1/2" —>}< 31 1/4" =] 120" 5'.5" < 3.1 1140 > 3.5 34 =< 416 114" — < 3.1 14" =< 313 1120 =] ]72
_{ 13|_On <4 8I'O" 12|_On 12|_On 101_1 1|| >|| ;
V4 V4 Z
n 1 Q

NOTE: EXTERIORWOOD WALLS ARE 3 1/2" WIDE WITH 15/32"

PLYWOOD. (4" TOTAL ) UNLESS NOTED DIFFERENT..

INTERIOR WOOD WALLS ARE 3 1/2" & 5 1/2" WIDE WOOD WALLS
UNLESS NOTED DIFFERENT.

INTERIOR & EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING PLAN
SCALE :N.T.S.

FRAMING
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